
Note: NREMT no longer creates this report style and was recreated by PFD. All data is still from NREMT. 
 

Report Type: Program Report (AZ-00041) 

Registration Level: Paramedic 

Course Completion Date: 3-24-2023 

Training Program: Phoenix Fire Department (AZ-00041) 

Attempted 
The Exam 

First 
Attempt 
Pass 

Cumulative 
Pass Within 
3 Attempts 

Cumulative 
Pass Within 
6 Attempts 

Failed All 6 
Attempts 

Eligible for 
Retest 

Did Not 
Complete 
Within 2 
Years 

39 87% 
(34) 

97% 
(38) 

100% 
(39) 

0% 
(0) 

0% 
(0) 

0% 
(0) 

 

Report Type: State Report 

Registration Level: Paramedic 

Timeframe: 1-1-2023 to 12-31-2023 

Training Program: All 

Attempted 
The Exam 

First 
Attempt 
Pass 

Cumulative 
Pass Within 
3 Attempts 

Cumulative 
Pass Within 
6 Attempts 

Failed All 6 
Attempts 

Eligible for 
Retest 

Not Eligible 
for Retest 

636 79% 
(504) 

91% 
(577) 

93% 
(591) 

No Data 5% 
(34) 

11% 
(11) 

 

Report Type: National Report 

Registration Level: Paramedic 

Timeframe: 1-1-2023 to 12-31-2023 

Training Program: All 

Attempted 
The Exam 

First 
Attempt 
Pass 

Cumulative 
Pass Within 
3 Attempts 

Cumulative 
Pass Within 
6 Attempts 

Failed All 6 
Attempts 

Eligible for 
Retest 

Not Eligible 
for Retest 

16,318 71% 
(11,538) 

86% 
(14,045) 

90% 
(14,701) 

No Data 8% 
(1,290) 

2% 
(327) 

 

Attempted the exam: Number of graduates that make at least one attempt at the exam 
First attempt pass: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam that pass on the first attempt 
Cumulative pass within 3 attempts: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam who pass on 
the first, second, or third attempt 
Cumulative pass within 6 attempts: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam who pass on 
the fourth, fifth, or sixth attempt 
Failed all 6 attempts: Number and percent of those who fail the exam six times 
Eligible for retest: Number and percent of those who failed their last attempt, but remain eligible for 
retest (less than six attempts, less than two years from course completion) 
Not eligible for retest: Candidates who failed the certification exam and are no longer withing their two 
year timeframe to attempt examination again 
Did not complete within 2 years: Number and percent of those who fail their last attempt and are no 
longer eligible for retest (more than two years from course completion) 
 


