Report Type: Program Report (AZ-00041)

Registration Level: Paramedic

Course Completion Date: 3-24-2023

Training Program: Phoenix Fire Department (AZ-00041)

Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass		Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts		Eligible for Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
39	87%	97%	100%	0%	0%	0%
	(34)	(38)	(39)	(0)	(0)	(0)

Report Type: State Report

Registration Level: Paramedic

Timeframe: 1-1-2023 to 12-31-2023

Training Program: All

Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass		Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts		Eligible for Retest	Not Eligible for Retest
636	79% (504)	91% (577)	93% (591)	No Data	5% (34)	11% (11)

Report Type: National Report

Registration Level: Paramedic

Timeframe: 1-1-2023 to 12-31-2023

Training Program: All

Attempted The Exam		Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts			Eligible for Retest	Not Eligible for Retest
16,318	71% (11,538)	86% (14,045)	90% (14,701)	No Data	8% (1,290)	2% (327)

Attempted the exam: Number of graduates that make at least one attempt at the exam

First attempt pass: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam that pass on the first attempt **Cumulative pass within 3 attempts:** Number and percent of those who attempt the exam who pass on the first, second, or third attempt

Cumulative pass within 6 attempts: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam who pass on the fourth, fifth, or sixth attempt

Failed all 6 attempts: Number and percent of those who fail the exam six times

Eligible for retest: Number and percent of those who failed their last attempt, but remain eligible for retest (less than six attempts, less than two years from course completion)

Not eligible for retest: Candidates who failed the certification exam and are no longer withing their two year timeframe to attempt examination again

Did not complete within 2 years: Number and percent of those who fail their last attempt and are no longer eligible for retest (more than two years from course completion)